
Kentucky Wesleyan (5-10) -vs- Southern Indiana (14-1)
01/18/97 at Evansville, Ind.

 
 

 
 
Kentucky Wesleyan 65

Southern Indiana 90

Date: 01/18/97
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 3300
Site: Evansville, Ind.
Referees: T. Napier, K. Catron

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kentucky Wesleyan 31 34 65
Southern Indiana 49 41 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carrie Bridgeman * 35 6-11 0-0 6-8 5-8 13 3 1 5 1 4 18
23 Angie Johnson * 31 6-17 1-1 3-7 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 2 16
11 Kelly Brewer * 24 2-7 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 7 0 1 8
20 Sara Lunsford * 28 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 0 6
35 Neco Ashby * 27 1-4 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 2 1 7 0 2 3
10 Heather Mercer 16 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 1 6
13 Mary Pfeifer 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6
12 Sarah Vickery 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
21 Mariah Lewis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Cherisse Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 5-7 14-25 13-19 32 18 18 26 1 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-55   41.8 % 5-7   71.4 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 LeAnn Freeland * 23 10-17 1-1 8-8 4-6 10 2 3 4 1 2 29
45 Eileen Weber * 25 6-9 2-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 2 15
44 Darci Redenbaugh * 21 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 9
14 Adrienne Seitz * 25 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-9 11 0 7 2 0 2 4
33 Angela Cacello * 20 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 2 3
10 Ericka Nance 15 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 9
51 Cathy Tepool 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 1 2 0 2 7
20 Jennifer Donner 7 1-1 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
23 Christen Miller 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Randa Gatling 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 2
22 Mindy Gingerich 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 9-17 17-22 19-28 47 19 22 22 1 12 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-67   47.8 % 9-17   52.9 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Kentucky Wesleyan 31

Southern Indiana 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carrie Bridgeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Angie Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kelly Brewer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sara Lunsford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Neco Ashby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Heather Mercer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mary Pfeifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sarah Vickery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mariah Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Cherisse Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 LeAnn Freeland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Eileen Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Darci Redenbaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrienne Seitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Angela Cacello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ericka Nance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cathy Tepool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jennifer Donner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Angi Lintker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christen Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Randa Gatling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mindy Gingerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Kentucky Wesleyan 34

Southern Indiana 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carrie Bridgeman 35 6-11 0-0 6-8 5-8 13 3 1 5 1 4 18
23 Angie Johnson 31 6-17 1-1 3-7 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 2 16
11 Kelly Brewer 24 2-7 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 7 0 1 8
20 Sara Lunsford 28 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 0 6
35 Neco Ashby 27 1-4 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 2 1 7 0 2 3
10 Heather Mercer 16 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 1 6
13 Mary Pfeifer 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6
12 Sarah Vickery 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
21 Mariah Lewis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Cherisse Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-55 5-7 14-25 13-19 32 18 18 26 1 12 65
41.8 % 71.4 % 56.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 LeAnn Freeland 23 10-17 1-1 8-8 4-6 10 2 3 4 1 2 29
45 Eileen Weber 25 6-9 2-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 2 15
44 Darci Redenbaugh 21 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 9
14 Adrienne Seitz 25 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-9 11 0 7 2 0 2 4
33 Angela Cacello 20 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 2 3
10 Ericka Nance 15 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 9
51 Cathy Tepool 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 1 2 0 2 7
20 Jennifer Donner 7 1-1 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
23 Christen Miller 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Randa Gatling 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 2
22 Mindy Gingerich 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-67 9-17 17-22 19-28 47 19 22 22 1 12 90
47.8 % 52.9 % 77.3 %


